Illinois law.
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Section 104.216  Formal Conference on Recovery of Money 

a)	Upon receipt of a request for hearing submitted due to the Department's intent to recover money pursuant to Section 104.206, the Department shall schedule a pre-hearing formal conference.  This formal conference shall commence within 30 days of receipt of such a request unless later scheduled with the written consent of all parties. 

b)	This Section shall not be applicable to Department actions to initiate collection of Provider Assessment Taxes under the Medicaid Revenue Act (Public Act 87-861). 

(Source:  Amended at 17 Ill. Reg. 7025, effective April 30, 1993)
